



## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

Form VI
(see rule 9)
LICENCE
TO ENGAGE IN THE BUSINESS OF
PRIVATE SECURITY AGENCY

Licence No – 62/WB/PSA/2024

Dated, Howrah 21th March, 2024

Jitendra Roy, W.B.C.S. (Exc.) Special Secretary Home & Hill Affairs Deptt.

Govt. of West Bengal

SHRI SUJOY BISWAS S/O SHRI SATYENDRA BISWAS R/O C-505, JALVAYU TOWERS, DJ BLOCK, ACTION AREA- 1D, NEW TOWN, RAJARHAT, P.S.- KOLKATA LEATHER COMPLEX, PIN-700160 is granted the license by the Controlling Authority of the State of West Bengal, empowered for the purpose, to run the business of Private Security Agency in the entire state of West Bengal under the Name and Style of "M/S SUJOY BISWAS SECURITY AGENCY" with office at 280, MOHANPUR GRAM PANCHYAT, VILLAGE- BARRACKPORE ADARSHAPALLY, P.O.- NONA CHANDANPUKUR, P.S.-TITAGARH, DIST.- NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA-700122 subject to strict observance of the requirements as laid down in rules 4 to 7, 10, 13, 14 and 15 of the West Bengal Private Security Agencies (Regulation ) Rules, 2007. This License is liable to be cancelled in case of violation of the aforesaid rules.

This Licence is valid till **20-03-2029** subject to any amendment of the PSA(R) Act, 2005 and/or the WBPSA(R) Rules, 2007 thereof.

Place of issue : NABANNA, HOWRAH

Date of issue : 21-03-2024

Signature:

Name of the Authority: SHRI JITENDRA ROY, WBCS (EXE.)

Designation: SPECIAL SECRETARY, HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

DEPARTICIAL Address: 'NABANNA', 325, SARAT CHATTERJEE ROAD,

**HOWRAH, PIN - 711 102**